Remember Them Forever (RTF)

Name: Glenn Leroy Foust

Born: 1 April 1951

Council Bluffs, Pottawattamie County, Iowa

Died: 2 January 2009

Norwich, Connecticut

Cemetery name: Flower Mound Presbyterian Cemetery

Cemetery Location: 1501 Flower Mound Road, Flower Mound, Texas 75028

Plot (GPS): 33.01222, -97.05361

Section: South

Family: Glenn was the son of Jack Hill Foust (1921-1981) and Ardath Ilene Coffelt (1921-1998). His brother, Ronald Jack Foust, preceded him in death. Glenn married Cheryl Tallman

on 5 May 1990 in Canterbury, Connecticut. Glenn had one son, Jeremy Lee. Glenn's grave lies next to both Cheryl's and Jeremy's in Flower Mound Presbyterian Cemetery.

Military: Glenn enlisted in the U. S. Navy on 3 April 1972 at age twenty-one.

Served honorably on the U. S. S. *Ticonderoga* aircraft carrier during the Vietnam

War. He was discharged on 21 March 1975.

War: Vietnam

Branch: Navy; served on the U. S. S. *Ticonderoga*

Rank/Title: Foust is listed as a AZ3, which is Aviation Maintenance Administration

Civilian: Glenn worked for General Dynamics Electric Boat, the primary builder of submarines for the Navy for more than 100 years, and for the United States Postal Service.

Sources: FindAGrave memorial 41555835, Ancestry.com, Mulkey-Bowles Montgomery Funeral Home obituary, General Dynamics Electric Boat website, Connecticut Marriage Index, California Divorce Index

Author Information:

7 June 2024

Jo Ann Scott Evans, jospike@me.com

Organization Represented: The Flower Mound Chapter, NSDAR

General Disclaimer

This is a non-profit project developed by and controlled by the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame. Although we enter into collaborations with many supporting organizations, this site is not owned or operated by any Government body. All information found on this site has been obtained through fair use public contributions and compiled information from family, friends, and historians to preserve the history of Texas Veterans. We've done our best to craft a valuable and historic path to honor our Texas Veterans for their service, sacrifices and accomplishments; however, we make no claims of 100% accuracy. If you wish to submit corrections or suggestions, please contact us at info@tvhof.org